TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM863808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DBD Credit Funding LLC		12/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TransZap, Inc.	
Street Address:	633 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	P360 Management Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	633 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2600	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

900823908

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3944699	CDEXML		
Registration Number:	2777485	CHECKSTUB CONNECT		
Registration Number:	2777484	JIB CONNECT		
Registration Number:	2588974	OILDEX		
Registration Number:	2700160	OILDEX CONNECT		
Serial Number:	87866336	OPENTICKET		
Registration Number:	4644021	OWNER RELATIONS CONNECT		
Registration Number:	2845838	PETRO CONNECT		
Registration Number:	2693736	PETROXML		
Registration Number:	4644020	PRODUCTION CONNECT		
Registration Number:	4559691	REVENUEWORKS		
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		

REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0488

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4644022	RUN TICKET CONNECT	
Registration Number:	2961837	SPENDWORKS	
Registration Number:	2931028	TRANSZAP	
Registration Number:	4727588		
Registration Number:	4746964	PHOENIX D.A.S.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109251-0047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=TMK Release 4#page1.tif source=TMK Release 4#page2.tif source=TMK Release 4#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0489

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 22, 2023, is made by DBD CREDIT FUNDING LLC, in its capacities as administrative agent for the Lenders and as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors in such capacities, the "Agent") in favor of TRANSZAP, INC. and P360 MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC (each, a "Grantor" and, together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Titan DI Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Enverus Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Drilling Info Holdings, Inc.) (the "Borrower"), the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto from time to time and the Agent, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the following, other than Excluded Assets: (a) all Trademark registrations and pending applications for Trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule I hereto, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing; (b) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or other violations or impairments of any of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (c) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing, including damages, claims or payments for past or future infringements, dilutions or other violations or impairments of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6440/0402; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the IP Collateral for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in each Grantor's right, title and interest to the IP Collateral, and (b) reassigns and retransfers to the applicable Grantor any right, title or interest the Agent may have acquired in or to the IP Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0490

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

> DBD CREDIT FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: Name: Brad Bailey
Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

	Mark	Serial Stanber	Dine Date	Registration	Registration	Record Owner
1.	CDEXMI.	77483814	5/27/2008	3944699	4/12/2011	TransZep, Inc.
2.	CHECKSTUB	76420727	6/12/2002	27774%5	10/28/2003	TransZep, Inc
3.	IB CONNECT	76420728	6/12/2002	2777484	10/28/2003	TrensZap, Inc.
 \$,	OBLDEX	75735586	7/21/1999	2588974	7/2/2002	TransZap, loc.
5.	OBLDEX CONNECT	76420729	6/12/2002	2700160	3/25/2003	TransZsp, Inc.
δ.	OPENDICKET	87866336	4/6/2018	Pending	Fending	TransZsp, Inc.
7.	OWNER RELATIONS CONNECT	86:89708	2/10/2014	4644021	11/25/2014	TransZsp _e Inc.
\$.	PETRO COMNECT	76430725	6/13/3002	2845838	5/23/2004	TransZap, Inc.
9.	PETROXMI.	76017742	3/16/3000	2693736	3/4/2003	TransZap, Inc.
10.	PRODUCTION CONNECT	86189699	2/10/2014	4644(20)	11/25/2014	TramiZap, Inc.
11.	REVENUEWORKS	86109974	13/4/2013	4559691	7/1/2014	TransZap, Inc.
12.	RUN TRUKET CONNECT	86189713	2/10/2014	4644022	11/25/2014	Translap, Inc.
13.	SPENDWORKS	76564316	11/24/2003	2961837	6/14/2005	Translap, Inc.
14.	TRANSZAP	75735589	7/21/1999	2931028	3/8/2005	TransZap, Inc.
15.	Design only	\$6398264	9/18/2014	\$727588	4/28/2015	F360 Management Scintions LLC
16.	PROENTX D.A.S.	86398263	9/18/2014	4746964	6/2/2013	P360 Menagement Solutions LLC

LEGAL02/43760450v5

RECORDED: 12/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0492